

Lakewood University Recognized on Lowest Net Price List by IPEDS Keyholders

CLEVELAND, OHIO, UNITED STATES, July 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Lakewood University</u>, a leading nonprofit 4-year private university, proudly announces its inclusion on the prestigious Lowest Net Price list by the IPEDS Keyholders for the annual College Affordability and Transparency Center (CATC) report. This recognition highlights Lakewood University's ongoing commitment to providing accessible and affordable education to its students.

On June 30, 2022, the IPEDS Keyholders unveiled their highly anticipated College Affordability and Transparency Center report, which identifies institutions that prioritize affordability. Lakewood University's appearance on the Lowest Net Price list underscores its dedication to ensuring quality education remains within reach for all students, regardless of financial background.

The Lowest Net Price list is particularly significant as it acknowledges Lakewood University's commitment to making education more affordable by factoring in not only tuition fees but also the various grants, scholarships, and financial aid options available to students. This recognition serves as a testament to the university's continued efforts to alleviate the burden of educational expenses and empower students to pursue their academic and career aspirations.

"Tanya Haggins, Lakewood University's spokesperson, expressed her delight at the university's inclusion on the Lowest Net Price list. 'At Lakewood University, we firmly believe that everyone deserves an opportunity to receive a quality education without the burden of excessive financial strain,' said Haggins. 'We are honored to be recognized by the IPEDS Keyholders for our commitment to affordability and transparency in education. This recognition only strengthens our resolve to continue providing accessible, high-quality education to our students.'"

Lakewood University's dedication to affordability extends beyond recognition on the Lowest Net Price list. The university offers an array of financial aid options, including scholarships, grants, and flexible payment plans, to ensure that students can pursue their academic goals without compromising their financial stability.

For more information about Lakewood University, its academic programs, and its commitment to affordability, please contact the Admissions Department at 800-517-0857 option 1 or email lakewoodadmissions@lakewood.edu.

About Lakewood University: Lakewood University is a leading nonprofit 4-year private university located in Cleveland, Ohio. Committed to providing accessible, quality education, Lakewood University offers a wide range of programs designed to meet the diverse needs of its students. The university's mission is to empower individuals through education, enabling them to achieve personal and professional success.

Tommy Sutton-Lovett Lakewood University +1 800-517-0857 ext. 724 tslovett@lakewood.edu

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/644128841

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.